## UNIVERSITY OF REGINA Spring and Summer 2024 (202420) Undergraduate DOMESTIC Student Fee Schedule All Amounts are in Canadian Dollars As of January 31, 2024 (subject to change)

		ARTS, LA CITE,	BUSINESS								
		CCE	ADMIN	EDUCATION	ENGINEERING	ESL (Credit)	MEDIA, ART, & PERFORMANCE	KINESIOLOGY	NURSING	SCIENCE	SOCIAL WORK
		Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition	Total Tuition
	Credit Hours		and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees	and Fees				
	1	429.10	473.85	436.35		429.10					
	2	685.35	774.85	699.85		685.35	-				
Total for one standard class	3	941.60	1,075.85	963.35		941.60					
	4	1,197.85	1,376.85	1,226.85	1,307.85	1,197.85	1,257.85	1,257.85			1,226.85
	5	1,454.10	1,677.85	1,490.35		1,454.10					1,490.35
Total for two standard classes	6	1,710.35	1,978.85	1,753.85		1,710.35					
	7	1,966.60	2,279.85	2,017.35		1,966.60					2,017.35
	8	2,222.85	2,580.85	2,280.85		2,222.85					
Total for three standard classes	9	2,479.10	2,881.85	2,544.35		2,479.10		2,614.10			2,544.35
	10	2,735.35	3,182.85	2,807.85		2,735.35					
	11	2,991.60	3,483.85	3,071.35		2,991.60					3,071.35
Total for four standard classes	12	3,247.85	3,784.85	3,334.85		3,247.85					
	13	3,504.10	4,085.85	3,598.35		3,504.10					
	14	3,760.35	4,386.85	3,861.85		3,760.35					
Total for five standard classes	15	4,016.60	4,687.85	4,125.35	4,649.70	4,016.60	4,241.60	4,241.60	4,478.35	4,241.60	4,125.35
E W B B C H C A A											
Tuition Rate Used Above:											
Tuition Rate Per Credit Hour		250.75	295.50	258.00	278.25	250.75	265.75	265.75	279.00	265.75	258.00
Mandatory Fees Included Al	bove with Tui										
Students' Union Fee Per Credit Hour	r*	5.50	5.50	5.50	5.50	5.50	5.50	5.50	5.50	5.50	5.50
8 Credit Hours or Less:											
Students' Union Fee Flat Rate*		43.30	43.30	43.30	43.30	43.30	43.30	43.30	43.30	43.30	43.30
Student Services, Health & Wellness	s Fee^^	105.55	105.55	105.55	105.55	105.55	105.55	105.55			105.55
NCLEX-RN Resources		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	38.00		-
Academic Technologies Fee****		24.00	24.00	24.00		24.00					
1		172.85	172.85	172.85	172.85	172.85	172.85	172.85	210.85	172.85	172.85
I											
9 Credit Hours or More:											
Students' Union Fee Flat Rate*		43.30	43.30	43.30		43.30					
Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee^^		105.55	105.55	105.55		105.55	105.55	105.55			105.55
NCLEX-RN Resources		-	-	-		-	-	-	38.00	-	-
Student Society Fee**		-	-	-	20.60	-	-	-	-	-	-
Equipment Fee		-	-	-	200.00	-	-				-
Academic Technologies Fee****		24.00	24.00	24.00		24.00		24.00			24.00
I		172.85	172.85	172.85	393.45	172.85	172.85	172.85	210.85	172.85	172.85
Other Fees:											
Undergraduate Application Fee			\$ 100.00								
Co-op fee		\$ 1,031.25									
Certificate Courses		Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees									

Co-op fee		1,031.25						
Certificate Courses		Per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees						
Local Government Authority (LGA)		Assessed at the per credit hour rate based upon faculty of the student plus applicable fees						
ESL (Zero Credit)		\$ 1,504.50 Plus Mandatory and Students' Union Fees based on 6 credit hours						
Practicum / Internship		15 credit hours based upon faculty of the student Plus Student's Union fees.						
Prior Learning Assessment and Recognition Fee (PLAR)		50% of Arts tuition rate per credit hour unit assessed						
Audit	50%	50% of normal tuition						
First Nations University Building Fund Fee	\$	5.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours						
First Nations University Building Fund Fee	\$	10.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours						
First Nations University Student Association Fee	\$	15.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 1 to 8 credit hours of on-campus classes						
First Nations University Student Association Fee	\$	25.00 For First Nations University Students enrolled in 9 or more credit hours of on-campus classes						
Transfer Credit Assessment	\$	100.00						
Transfer Credit Letter of Permission	\$	30.00						
A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course								

A small number of courses have an additional material or accommodation or travel fee to recover the costs associated with the delivery of the course.

\*URSU fees will be assessed as \$43.30/student plus \$5.50/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

\*\* The Engineering Student Society Fees apply to students enrolled in 6 or more on-campus credit hours as opposed to 9 or more credit hours identified in the table "Fees Included Above with Tuition". The "Total Tuition and Fees" have been adjusted accordingly.

\*\*\*\*Academic Technologies Fee of \$24.00 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.

<sup>AA</sup> The Student Services, Health & Wellness Fee is used to provide partial funding for student health, wellness, and service initiatives. This fee is assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). This fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract courses. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.

## International Student Tuition and Fees - See Undergraduate International Student Fee Schedule

## Graduate Student Tuition and Fees - see various Graduate Student Fee Schedules